PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Listing of the Sixth Inventor which was inadvertently omitted previously recorded on Reel 022543 Frame 0479. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Giammaria GIULIANI	01/20/2009
Anna BENEDUSI	01/20/2009
Raffaella DI CAGNO	01/20/2009
Maria DE ANGELIS	01/20/2009
Antonella LUISI	01/20/2009
Marco GOBBETTI	01/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIULIANI S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Palagi 12
City:	MILANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12374246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

PATENT

REEL: 023748 FRAME: 0445

12374246

CH \$40.00

501059799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028073.00028	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Berman	
Total Attachments: 5 source=026073-00028_CorrectedRecordationofAssignment#page1.tif source=026073-00028_CorrectedRecordationofAssignment#page2.tif source=026073-00028_CorrectedRecordationofAssignment#page3.tif source=026073-00028_CorrectedRecordationofAssignment#page4.tif source=026073-00028_CorrectedRecordationofAssignment#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023748 FRAME: 0446 4/19/2009 1:22:45 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:ARENT FOX LLP COMPANY:1000 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 04/14/2009 500834212 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date** Name 01/20/2009 Giammaria GIULIANI 01/20/2009 Anna BENEDUSI 01/20/2009 Raffaella Di CAGNO Maria DE ANGELIS 01/20/2009 01/20/2009 Antonella LUISI **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** Name: GIULIANI S.p.A. Street Address: Via Palagi 12 MILANO City: ITALY State/Country: 20129 Postal Code: **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** Number Property Type **Application Number:** 12374246 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (202)638-4810 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2028576000 Phone: dcipdocket@arentfox.com Email: Arent Fox LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Suite 400 Address Line 2: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339 Address Line 4:

026073-00028

Richard J. Berman

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT

REEL: 023748 FRAME: 0447

USPTO 4/'9/2009 1:22:45 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: ARENT FOX LLP COMPANY: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Total Attachments: 1

source=026073-00028_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023748 FRAME: 0448

Deed of Assignment (Before Patents)

WHEREAS,

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. Giammaria Giuliani, of Via Palagi 12 20129 MILANO ITALY
- 2. Anna BENEDUSI, of Dip. Di Protezione delle Piante e Microbiologia Applicata Università degli Studi di Bari Via Amendola, 165/A 3° piano 70125 BARI ITALY
- 3. Raffaella DI CAGNO, of Dip. Di Protezione delle Piante e Microbiologia Applicata Università degli Studi di Bari - Via Amendola, 165/A - 3° piano - 70125 BARI - ITALY
- 4. Maria DE ANGELIS, of Dip. Di Protezione delle Piante e Microbiologia Applicata Università degli Studi di Bari – Via Amendola, 165/A – 3° piano – 70125 BARI – ITALY
- 5. Antonella LUISI, of Dip. Di Protezione delle Piante e Microbiologia Applicata Università degli Studi di Bari – Via Amendola, 165/A – 3° piano – 70125 BARI – ITALY
- 6. Marco GOBBETTI, of Dip. Di Protezione delle Piante e Microbiologia Applicata Università degli Studi di Bari – Via Amendola, 165/A – 3º piano – 70125 BARI – ITALY

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

MIXTURE OF LACTIC BACTERIA FOR THE PREPARATION OF GLUTEN FREE BAKED PRODUCTS

for which we have made (are about to make) application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS,

Delete inapplicabl e wording

GIULIANI S.p.A., of Via Palagi 12 - 20129 MILANO - ITALY

is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of

TEN Dollars (\$ 10.00=)

to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said

- * 100 / right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:
 - (a) specification prepared and executed by

on the day of

,200 ,

(b) application filed on June 26, 2007 under number PCT/IB07/001905 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

GIULIANI S.p.A., of Via Palagi 12 - 20129 MILANO - ITALY

for their own use and behalf, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affix our seals at

this 20th day of January, 2009

(Inventor's full Signature)

(SEAL) (Inventor's full Signature

(SEAL)
(Inventor's full Signature)

(Inventor's full Signature

Witnesses: W'Z'OU OSSCS.

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 023748 FRAME: 0449

RECORDED: 01/07/2010